

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Youth Services and Sports Department (Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

> Notification Srinagar ... 25.... of 2019

sRo662- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Youth Services and Sports (Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department

No: Edu/YSS/Phy/236/2019 Dated: 25 -10-2019

Schedule - I to SRO No dated: _	
---------------------------------	--

.No	Name of the post	Number of posts	Pay band/ Scale of the post with Grade Pay	Cadre
	Joint Director	01	Level-12 (78800-209200)	Division
	DYSSO's	02	Level-10A (56600-179800)	UT
-	ZPEO's	12	Level-6F (40800-129200	UT
-	Physical Education Lecturers	15	Level -6F (40800-129200	UT
-	Total	30		

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department